Tech Support Ctr-Bob Matlack

Event 25 Women 200 LC Meter IM

Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

World:  2:06.15 07/27/09 Ariana Kukors
American:  2:06.15 07/27/09 Ariana Kukors
U.S. Open:  2:09.34 07/07/09 Julia Smit
JrWorld:  2:12.32 08/29/13 Ruta Meilutyte
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f8 Prelims
3 Quah, Ting 22 Singapore-US 2:03.20YB
4 Yancy, Ally 15  Scottsdale Aquat-AZ 2:30.59LB
5 McNulty, Amanda 18  Ohio State Unive-OH 2:31.07LB
Heat 2 of 8 Prelims
1 Oliphant, Erin 17  Glenbrook Aquati-IL 2:2949L.B
2 Pavel, Lauren 20 Unattached-MV 2:26.15LB
3 Records, Katie 21  Unattached-CA 2:25.44LB
4 Horvath, Grace 16  Mesa Aquatics CI-AZ 2:25.18LB
5 Borendame, Sara 19 Unattached-AZ 2:2530LB
6  Anderson, Jordan 17  Unattached-SN 2:26.12LB
7  Stoeckle, Lauren 21  Unattached-AZ 2:27.75LB
8 Isleta, Czarina 19  Unattached-PC 2:30.48LB
Heat 3 of 8 Prelims
1 Schoettmer, Emma 21  Unattached-AZ 2:2441LB
2 Toney, Camryn 15  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 2:24.09LB
3 Kovac, Bailey 16  Fort Collins Are-CO 2:23.53LB
4 Korenwinder, Mallory 16  Una Tnt-CC 2:22.96L.B
5 Bonnett, Bailey 16  Unattached-AM 2:23.30LB
6 Kinsey, Halladay 14 Unattached-AZ 2:24.00LB
7  Samardzic, Matea 20  Scarlet Aquatics-NJ 2:2426LB
8 Jansen, Holly 15 Potomac Marlins-PV 2:24.56LB
Heat 4 of 8 Prelims
1 Toledo, Mercedes 25  Venezuela-US 2:22.53LB
2 Bartel, Zoe 14  Fort Collins Are-CO 2:22.34L.B
3 Epps, Jessica 14  Unattached-CA 2:21.95LB
4 Ranslem, Mike 18  Una Cany-CA 2:00.92Y
5 Fakhry, Yara 19  Unattached-AZ 2:21.45LB
6  Jurries, Bri 20  Unattached-SI 2:22.13LB
7 Tarazi, Val 15 Barrington Swim-IL 2:22.40LB
8 Swartz, Lindsey 18  Pine Crest Swimm-FG 2:22.69LB
Heat 5o0f8 Prelims
1 Berggren, Frida 21  Unattached-US 1:59.63Y
2 McClellan, Emily 22  Badger Swim Club-MR 1:57.14Y
3 Deleske, Nora 16  Unattached-CA 2:21.26
4 Popov, Nikol 15 Una Cany-CA 2:21.12
5 Thompson, Bebe 16  Empire Swimming-MR 2:21.17
6 Lindsey, Hannah 17  All Star Aquatic-PV 2:21.32
7 Herrmann, Danielle 27  Clovis Swim Club-CC 1:59.26 Y
8 Cottrell, Andee 19  Univ Louisville-KY 1:59.82Y
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Heat 6 of 8 Prelims
1 Hansen, Brooke 17  Unattached-CO 2:20.73
2 Isleta, Chloe 16  Una Pasa-PC 2:18.47
3 Kylliainen, Tanja 22 Univ Louisville-KY 2:16.81
4 Leverenz, Caitlin 24  California Aquat-PC 2:10.13
5 Coventry, Kirsty 31 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:15.89
6  Castro Ortega, Patricia 22 UnaQU-NC 2:17.73
7 Holman, Hannah 18  Scottsdale Aquat-AZ 2:20.12
8 Martelle, Alexandra 19 Unattached-AZ 2:21.06
Heat 7 of 8 Prelims
1 D'Innocenzo, Maggie 20  UnaTroj-CA 2:20.39
2 Pinto, Andreina 23 Venezuela-US 2:18.31
3 Bailey, Meg 18  Ohio State Unive-OH 2:16.57
4 DiRado, Maya 22 Stanford Swimmin-PC 2:09.93
5 Nguyen, Vien 18  Unattached-FL 2:12.66
6 Kastigar, Hannah 19 Unattached-AZ 2:17.60
7 Barney, Regan 16  Nitro Swimming-ST 2:19.01
8  Ruck, Taylor 14 Scottsdale Aquat-AZ 2:21.02
Heat 8 of 8 Prelims
1 Pinson, Claire 17  Unattached-AZ 2:20.39
2 Bartholomew, Courtney 20  Unattached-VA 2:18.20
3 McLaughlin, Katie 17  Unattached-CA 2:16.50
4 Hosszu, Katinka 25  Hungary-US 2:07.46
5 Hoff, Katie 25  Hurricane Aquati-FG 2:12.05
6 Atkinson, Alia 26  South Florida Aq-FG 2:17.42
7 Nelson, Destiny 17  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 2:18.82
8 Nero, Bailey 18  Fort Collins Are-CO 2:20.89
Event 26 Men 200 LC Meter IM
World:  1:54.00 07/28/11 Ryan Lochte
American:  1:54.00 07/28/11 Ryan Lochte
U.S. Open: 1:54.56 07/10/09 Ryan Lochte
Jr World:  1:59.44 08/27/13 Joseph Bentz
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f8 Prelims
2 Wilcher, Sam 26  Alligator Aq.-IL 1:52.62YB
3 Lorenz, Christian 19 Unattached-AZ 1:50.96YB
4 Rutherfurd, Andrew 26  Unattached-UT 1:49.65YB
5 Green, Austin 21  West Virginia-WV 1:49.91YB
6 Kanzari, Colin 21  Unattached-MR 1:51.33YB
Heat 2 of 8 Prelims
1 Telford, Ryan 16  Ajax Swimming-US 2:16.17LB
2 Quarante, Marcello 18  Scottsdale Aquat-AZ 2:15.12LB
3 Alentado, Jason 20  Unattached-AZ 2:11.83LB
4 Granger, Nicolas 47  Reims Champagne-US 2:11.35LB
5 Hirabayashi, Toshi 31 Flatiron Athleti-CO 2:11.78LB
6  Olson, Tanner 15  Una Cany-CA 2:12.18LB
7  Yang, Calvin 15 Crimson Aquatics-NE 2:15.77LB
8 Jasso, Luis 18  Unattached-FL 2:29.55LB
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2015 Arena Pro Swim Series - Mesa - 04/15/15 to 04/18/15

Heat 3 Prelims (#26 Men 200 LC Meter IM)
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Ramirez, Antonio
Ewoldt, Kyle
Babinet, Jeremy
Altman, Ridge
Hoyt, Trevor
Messner, Michael
Duran, Enrique Augusto
Dang, Ty

4 of 8 Prelims
Maudslien, Thane
Hernandez, Gabriel
Thorne, Nicholas
Coci, Alexandru
Anderson, Matthew
Takahashi, Ken
Tarczynski, Marcin
Fischer, Brandon

5 of 8 Prelims
Skjaerpe, Moose
Ho, Benjamin
Crosby, Gage
McGough, Jacob
Daigler, Hannon
Burns, Aidan
Jurek, Mark

Marin, Eddy

6 of 8 Prelims
Claverie, Carlos
Alexandrov, Mike
Marcantonio, Anthony
Dwyer, Conor
Kalnins, Uvis
Cwiek, Kacper

Le, Paul

Tenney, Mason

7 of 8 Prelims
Pang, Sheng Jun
Croenen, Louis
Josa, Matthew
Phelps, Michael
Vanluchene, Emmanuel
Quah, Zheng Wen
Lytvenok, legor
Shoults, Grant
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18
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Arizona Gold Swi-AZ
Mesa Aquatics CI-AZ
Palo Alto Stanfo-PC
Una Troj-CA

Yucaipa Swim Tea-CA
Unattached-PC
Peru-US

Arizona Gold Swi-AZ

Unattached-AZ
Venezuela-US
Unattached-AZ
Phoenix Swim Clu-AZ
Phoenix Swim Clu-AZ
Unattached-CA
California Aquat-PC
Palo Alto Stanfo-PC

Unattached-FL

Una Pasa-PC
Unattached-AZ
Boilermaker Aqua-IN
Unattached-CA
Unattached-PC
Arizona Gold Swi-AZ
Venezuela-US

Univ Louisville-KY
New York Athleti-MR
Crimson Aquatics-NE
Una Troj-CA
Unattached-MV
Unattached-MV
Unattached-MV

Nitro Swimming-ST

Singapore-US

Flemish Swimming-US
Una QU-NC

North Baltimore-MD
Flemish Swimming-US
Singapore-US
Unattached-AZ
Unattached-CA
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2:10.30LB
2:09.38LB
1:49.25Y
1:48.23Y
1:48.87Y
2:08.74LB
2:09.90LB
2:1047LB

1:46.77Y
2:08.24
2:07.94
2:07.69
2:07.90
2:08.12
1:42.72Y
1:47.02Y

2:07.18
2:06.97
2:06.77
2:06.39
2:06.65
2:06.81
2:07.06
2:07.30

2:05.39
2:04.00
2:02.81
1:57.41
2:01.53
2:03.52
2:04.79
2:06.00

2:05.34
2:03.71
2:02.66
1:56.04
2:00.88
2:03.38
2:04.49
2:05.95
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HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 7:24 PM 04/17/15 Page 2
Heat 8 of 8 Prelims
1 Frank, Simon 25  Unattached-GU 2:04.88
2 Blazevski, Marko 22 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:03.65
3 Grieshop, Sean 16  Nitro Swimming-ST 2:02.60
4 Lochte, Ryan 30 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:54.98
5 Surhoff, Austin 24 North Baltimore-MD 1:58.80
6 Ress, Eric 24  Santa Clara Swim-PC 2:03.19
7  Ornek, Alpkan 19  North Baltimore-MD 2:04.12
8 Mahoney, Sean 26  Unattached-PC 2:05.74
Event 27 Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke
World:  2:04.06 08/03/12 Missy Franklin
American:  2:04.06 08/03/12 Missy Franklin
U.S. Open:  2:05.68 06/26/13 Missy Franklin
Jr World:  2:09.21 07/10/14 Daria Ustinova
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Prelims
3 Nava, Jessica 15  Pine Crest Swimm-FG 2:30.95LB
4 Laird, Lexi 22 Unattached-IN 2:21.53LB
5 Thompson, Bebe 16  Empire Swimming-MR 2:22.20LB
Heat 2 of 5 Prelims
2 Rabold, Camey 20  Ohio State Unive-OH 1:58.08Y
3 Isleta, Chloe 16  Una Pasa-PC 1:56.89Y
4 Volchkov, Anna 22 Southern Methodi-NT 2:18.59
5 Nero, Bailey 18  Fort Collins Are-CO 1:56.83Y
6 Gillig, Annie 20  Ohio State Unive-OH 1:57.23Y
7 Bezan, Ursa 20  Southern Methodi-NT 2:19.64LB
Heat 3 of 5 Prelims
1 Bauer, Jenna 19  Unattached-AZ 2:16.93
2 Nelson, Destiny 17  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 2:15.39
3 Nguyen, Vien 18  Unattached-FL 2:12.65
4 Ruck, Taylor 14 Scottsdale Aquat-AZ 2:10.22
5 Bartholomew, Courtney 20  Unattached-VA 2:10.63
6 Toussaint, Kira 20  Swim Florida-FL 2:13.71
7  Lindsey, Hannah 17  All Star Aquatic-PV 2:15.79
8  Schick, Taylor 20  Unattached-AZ 2:18.53
Heat 4 of 5 Prelims
1 Samardzic, Matea 20  Scarlet Aquatics-NJ 2:16.81
2 Zeren, Zulal 20 Ohio State Unive-OH 2:14.98
3 Glavnyk, Iryna 18  Unattached-AZ 2:11.62
4 Hosszu, Katinka 25  Hungary-US 2:08.93
5 DiRado, Maya 22  Stanford Swimmin-PC 2:10.40
6 Colorado, Carolina 27  UnaSofl-FG 2:13.67
7 Barney, Regan 16  Nitro Swimming-ST 2:15.76
8 Maynard, Paige 17  Unattached-AZ 2:18.01
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2015 Arena Pro Swim Series - Mesa - 04/15/15 to 04/18/15
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat 5 Prelims (#27 Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke) Heat 5of5 Prelims
1 Ferrara, Kaitlyn 19 Ohio State Unive-OH 2:16.13 1 Lytvenok, Iegor 21  Unattached-AZ 2:04.77
2 Stenkvist, Henriette 21  Una Troj-CA 2:13.86 2 Bollier, Bobby 25  Unattached-PC 2:03.56
3 Earley, Erin 15  Hopkins Mariner-CT 2:10.91 3 Van Audekerke, Nils 18  Flemish Swimming-US 2:01.28
4 Beisel, Elizabeth 22 UnaGsc-FL 2:07.64 4 Clary, Tyler 26 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:54.64
5 Brandon, Bonnie 21  Unattached-AZ 2:10.24 5  Green, Connor 19 UnaCal-PC 1:57.60
6 Coventry, Kirsty 31 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:13.17 6 Thoman, Nick 29  Tucson Ford-AZ 2:02.94
7  Morales, Gisela 27  Guatemala-US 2:15.61 7 Klein, Curtis 20  Unattached-OR 2:04.28
8  Waddell, Tevyn 16  Mitchell Aquatic-SD 2:17.08 8  Perry, Barkley 21  Unattached-AZ 2:06.03

Event 28 Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke Event 29 Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle

World: 1:51.92 07/31/09 Aaron Peirsol World: 52.07 07/31/09 Britta Steffen
American:  1:51.92 07/31/09 Aaron Peirsol American: 53.02 07/30/09 Amanda Weir
U.S. Open:  1:53.08 07/11/09 Aaron Peirsol U.S. Open: 53.30 05/16/08 Cate Campbell
Jr World:  1:57.92 08/31/13 Luca Mencarini Jr World: 53.84 08/19/14 Shen Duo

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of5 Prelims Heat 10f9 Prelims
2 Novinski, Matthew 16  Grand Island Yme-MW 2:18.50LB 3 Pavel, Lauren 20  Unattached-MV 1:05.14LB
3 Kline, Samuel 17  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 2:14.34LB 4 Reeder, Maren 20  Ohio State Unive-OH 1:04.07LB
4 Dang, Ty 17  Arizona Gold Swi-AZ 2:12.30LB 5 Antal, Katie 19  Ohio State Unive-OH 1:04.53LB
5 Jurek, Mark 17  Arizona Gold Swi-AZ 2:13.96LB 6  Mucciarone, Molly 21  Unattached-MR 50.93YB
6 Takahashi, Ken 18  Unattached-CA 2:14.94LB Heat 2 of9 Prelims

Heat 2 of5 Prelims 1 Blackburn, Lisa 43 South Florida Ag-FG 1:01.49LB
1 Yong, Brandon 16  Canyons Aquatic-CA 2:09.84LB 2 Palomino, Adriana 18  Arizona Gold Swi-AZ 1:00.88LB
2 Kim, Jessie 19  Canyons Aquatic-CA 1:44.75Y 3 Ranslem, Mike 18  Una Cany-CA 1:00.08LB
3 Plummer, David 29  New York Athleti-MR 1:42.92Y 4  Herrington, Katelyne 22  Team Rebel Aquat-CA 59.54LB
4 Feely, Jack 21  Unattached-AZ 2:06.66 5 Laird, Lexi 22 Unattached-IN 59.81LB
5  Wieser, Chris 19  Unattached-AZ 2:07.16 6 Deleske, Nora 16  Unattached-CA 1:00.39LB
6 Burns, Aidan 17  Unattached-PC 1:44.37Y 7 Vargo, Taylor 20  Ohio State Unive-OH 1:00.96LB
7  Vedder, Josh 16  Mesa Aquatics CI-AZ 2:08.66LB 8 Gehrke, Maddie 18  Central lowa Aqu-IA 1:01.59LB
8 Babinet, Jeremy 17  Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 2:11.75LB Heat 3 0of9 Prelims

Heat 3 of 5 Prelims 1  Holman, Hannah 18  Scottsdale Aquat-AZ 59.32LB
1 Marcantonio, Anthony 19  Crimson Aquatics-NE 2:05.44 2 Heilbrun, Carrie 17  The Fish-PV 58.54LB
2 Grieshop, Sean 16  Nitro Swimming-ST 2:03.79 3 Fridell, My 22 Univ. of Miami-FG 58.46LB
3 Mefford, Bryce 16  Unattached-SN 2:02.72 4 Bartel, Zoe 14  Fort Collins Are-CO 58.34LB
4 Pebley, Jacob 21  Unattached-PC 1:56.68 5  Arseth, Heather 21 Univ. of Miami-FG 58.43LB
5 Hendrickx, Lander 21  Flemish Swimming-US 2:00.70 6 Maynard, Paige 17 Unattached-AZ 58.54LB
6 Rojas, Luis 24 Unattached-FL 2:03.26 7  Sanchez, Kayla 14 Ajax Swimming-US 58.83LB
7 Klotz, Matthew 18  Sierra Marlins S-SN 2:04.51 8 Algee, Angela 20  Univ. of Miami-FG 59.35LB
8 Molinari, Joe 17  Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 2:06.31 Heat 4 0of 9 Prelims

Heat 4 of 5 Prelims 1 Braun, Erika 43 Marlins of Ralei-NC 58.04LB
1 Lujan, Matthew 17  Tucson Ford-AZ 2:04.97 2 Pinson, Claire 17 Unattached-AZ 57.98LB
2 Hickey, Jay 21  West Virginia-WV 2:03.74 3 Fazio, Samantha 18  Scottsdale Aquat-AZ 49.69Y
3  Le, Paul 22 Unattached-MV 2:02.23 4 Svensson, Emma 22 Swim Florida-FL 48.59Y
4 Vyatchanin, Arkady 31  New York Athleti-MR 1:55.30 5  Wen, Xu 20  UnaSpa-AR 49.13Y
5 Ress, Eric 24  Santa Clara Swim-PC 1:58.61 6 Dzierzak, Rachael 21  Ohio State Unive-OH 57.89LB
6 Ho, Benjamin 16  UnaPasa-PC 2:03.15 7  McNichols, Macie 18  Ohio State Unive-OH 57.99LB
7  Godsoe, Eugene 27  Palo Alto Stanfo-PC/Stanfo ~ 2:04.31 8  Shelton, Samantha 15  Unattached-CA 58.17LB
8 Daigler, Hannon 22 Unattached-CA 2:06.18
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2015 Arena Pro Swim Series - Mesa - 04/15/15 to 04/18/15
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat 5 Prelims (#29 Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Kurki, Laura
Simmons, Caroline
Ward, Andrea
Ciesla, Marta
Gimbutyte, Vaiva
Pinto, Jeserik
Taylor, Jackie
Jongekrijg, Annie
6 0of 9 Prelims
Jacobsen, Kirsten
Hansen, Brooke
Arcila, Isabella
Bogdanovski, Anastasia
Thomas, Ellen
Johnson, Kaitlyn
Kneppers, Andrea
Santa, Adrienn

7 of 9 Prelims
Quabh, Ting
McLaughlin, Katie
Ledecky, Katie
Geer, Margo
Weitzeil, Abbey
Meili, Katie

Ruck, Taylor
Schick, Taylor

8 0f 9 Prelims
Castro Ortega, Patricia
Lee, Felicia
Schmitt, Allison
Coughlin, Natalie

20
24
22
16
20
25
20
21

22

18
23
18
23

20

22

22
24

Vanderpool-Wallace, Ariann 25

Moseley, Stanzi
Hoff, Katie
Toris, Victoria

9 0f 9 Prelims
Lindborg, Nathalie
Rangelova, Nina
Weir, Amanda
Manuel, Simone
Neal, Lia

Hardy, Jessica
Boyce, Lisa
Worrell, Kelsi

24
24
29
18
20
28
21
20
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Unattached-AZ
Performance Aqua-FG
Santa Barbara-CA
Pine Crest Swimm-FG
Unattached-PC
Venezuela-US
Unattached-SI

Ohio State Unive-OH

Barrington Swim-IL
Unattached-CO
Southern Methodi-NT
North Baltimore-MD
Unattached-US
Unattached-LE

Univ Louisville-KY
Southern Methodi-NT

Singapore-US
Unattached-CA

Nation's Capital-PV
Tucson Ford-AZ

Una Cany-CA
SwimMAC Carolina-NC
Scottsdale Aquat-AZ
Unattached-AZ

Una QU-NC

Stanford Swimmin-PC
North Baltimore-MD
California Aquat-PC
SwimMAC Carolina-NC
Roadrunner Aquat-CC
Hurricane Aquati-FG
Scottsdale Aquat-AZ

Southern Methodi-NT
Southern Methodi-NT
SwimAtlanta-GA
Unattached-PC
Unattached-PC

Trojan Swim Club-CA
Longhorn Aquatic-ST
Univ Louisville-KY
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57.69
57.66
57.35
57.17
57.22
57.60
57.66
57.70

56.97
56.90
56.62
56.36
56.43
56.67
56.91
57.05

56.11
5533
54.55
54.17
54.38
55.05
55.79
56.34

56.04
55.10
54.46
54.04
54.37
55.03
55.79
56.30

55.96
55.07
54.43
53.25
54.34
54.70
55.79
56.22

Q

Event 30 Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 7:24 PM 04/17/15 Page 4

World: 46.91 07/30/09 Cesar Cielo Filho
American: 47.33 07/30/09 David Walters
U.S. Open: 47.58 07/02/08 Jason Lezak
Jr World: 48.25 08/22/14 Matheus Paulo de Santana
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of 14 Prelims
2 Shores, Connor 20 Una Gcu-AZ 48.82YB
3 Fischer, Brandon 26  Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 46.92YB
4 Alba, Dylan 21  Golden West Swim-CA 44.97YB
5 Hladik, Joe 24  Lyons Swim Club-IL 46.21YB
6  Garrastazu, Raul 21  Unattached-FL 47.12YB
Heat 2 of 14 Prelims
1 Lima, Edson 20  Unattached-FL 1:01.63LB
2 Vedder, Josh 16  Mesa Aquatics CI-AZ 56.421LB
3 Norman, Nick 17  Unattached-CA 5532LB
4 Grissom, Kyle 17  Una Tnt-CC 54.82LB
5 Mefford, Bryce 16  Unattached-SN 55.07LB
6 Forker, Shane 16  Unattached-CA 56.15LB
7  Lujan, Matthew 17 Tucson Ford-AZ 56.80LB
8 Csonka, Frank 20  West Virginia-WV 44.63YB
Heat 3 of 14 Prelims
1 Ottman, Thomas 17  Scottsdale Aquat-AZ 54.77LB
2 Slaton, Micah 17  Nitro Swimming-ST 54.61LB
3 Granger, Nicolas 47  Reims Champagne-US 54.16LB
4 Kim, Jessie 19  Canyons Aquatic-CA 54.05LB
5 Ottomeyer, Grady 17  Phoenix Swim Clu-AZ 54.06LB
6 Klotz, Matthew 18  Sierra Marlins S-SN 5438LB
7  Skjaerpe, Moose 19  Unattached-FL 5471LB
8 Klein, Curtis 20  Unattached-OR 54.80LB
Heat 4 of 14 Prelims
1 Harrison, Stewart 18  Unattached-CA 53.71LB
2 Manzo, Felipe 24  Greater Tampa Sw-FL 53.61LB
3 Luchsinger, Tom 24 North Baltimore-MD 5323LB
4 Shoults, Grant 17  Unattached-CA 52.93LB
5 Winder, Alan 21  Unattached-AZ 53.19LB
6 Chan Chin Wah, Darren 19  De Anza Cupertin-PC 53.56LB
7  Pichette, Mike 18  SwimStrong-LE 53.69LB
8  Titus, Marcus 28  Tucson Ford-AZ 53.86LB
Heat 5of 14 Prelims
1 Kao, Sean 20  Unattached-CA 52.90LB
2 Blake, Jack 16  Scottsdale Aquat-AZ 52.80LB
3 Anderson, Shane 17  Unattached-SN 52.63LB
4 Hickman, Riley 18  Unattached-AZ 5247LB
5 Al-Barazi, Azad 27  Trojan Swim Club-CA 52.58LB
6 Risolvato, Erik 21  Phoenix Swim Clu-AZ 52.71LB
7  Starkweather, Joe 18  Unattached-CA 52.88LB
8  Williams, Luke 20  Phoenix Swim Clu-AZ 52.92LB
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Heat 6 Prelims (#30 Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Thorne, Nicholas
McBroom, Michael
Marsh, Andrew
Cline, Cody
Szekely, Christopher
Pang, Sheng Jun
Feher, Sean
Lezcano, Alec

7 of 14 Prelims
Molokov, Maxim
Trump, Trent
Tirabassi, Daniele
Beach, Justin
Krueger, Daniel
Cashion, Trey
Lambros, Jacob
Trimmer, Luke

8 of 14 Prelims
Gunn, Sean
Idensohn, Chad
Bohus, Richard
Park, Patrick
Stirling, Connor
Teo, Zhen Ren
Mackenzie, Miles
Ho, Benjamin

9 of 14 Prelims
Gutierrez, Allan
Martins, Thomaz
Fleming, Shayne
Pechmann, Luke
Richmond, Renny
Marin, Jesus
Sikharulidze, Davit
Vyatchanin, Arkady
10 of 14 Prelims
El Kamash, Mazen
Hoffer, Ryan
Bollier, Bobby
Robrock, Kyle
Thoman, Nick
Doria, Andres
Maudslien, Thane
Shields, Tom

19
23
20
17
20
22
21
18

25
18
26
19
15
18
20
23

21
18
22
19
18
20
19
16

21
20
23
24
20
22
20
31

Unattached-AZ

The Woodlands Sw-GU
West Virginia-WV
Wahoo's of Welli-FG
Unattached-MR
Singapore-US

Una Spa-AR

Desert Thunder A-AZ

Unattached-UT
Unattached-AZ
Venezuela-US
Unattached-AZ
McFarland Sparta-WI
Unattached-AZ
Unattached-AZ
Boilermaker Aqua-IN

Univ Kentucky Sw-KY
Unattached-AZ
Hungary-US

Una Paa-NJ

Life Time Arizo-AZ
Singapore-US
Un-1-CO

Una Pasa-PC

Una Fsc-FL
Unattached-US
Unattached-PC

Una Troj-CA
Unattached-AZ
Unattached-FL

Golden West Swim-CA
New York Athleti-MR

Unattached-AZ
Scottsdale Aquat-AZ
Unattached-PC
Unattached-CO
Tucson Ford-AZ
Venezuela-US
Unattached-AZ
California Aquat-PC

@ atat

Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Q

52.41LB
52.37LB
44.37Y
52.18
43.81Y
52.24LB
52.40LB
52.42LB

52.09
52.07
52.03
52.01
52.03
52.05
52.08
52.17

51.94
51.93
51.87
51.82
51.86
51.91
51.93
51.95

51.69
51.62
51.45
51.44
51.44
51.52
51.64
51.77

51.39
51.20
51.16
51.02
51.11
51.19
51.34
5143
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11 of 14 Prelims
Godsoe, Eugene
Hayden, Zach

Josa, Matthew
Schlesinger, Marcus
Sabatier, Or
Gomez, Roberto
Jackson, Tate
Scherubl, Christian
12 of 14 Prelims
Croenen, Louis
Dyer, Frank

Jones, Cullen
Grevers, Matt
Townsend, Darian
Schneider, Josh
Subirats, Albert
Tjon A Joe, Renzo
13 of 14 Prelims
Weber, Mark
Klueh, Michael
Vanluchene, Emmanuel
Lochte, Ryan
Aerents, Jasper
Weigley, Carl
Dreesens, Dion
Hale, Joseph

14 of 14 Prelims
Acevedo, Javier
Toomey, Derek
Phillips, Tim
Phelps, Michael
Dwyer, Conor

Weir, Caleb

Quah, Zheng Wen
Surhoff, Austin

Cerdd

27
27
20
23
20
26
18
21

21
23
31
30
30
27
28

24
28
22
30
22
25
21
24

17
23
24
29
26
23
18
24

Palo Alto Stanfo-PC/Stanfo
Club Wolverine-MI

Una QU-NC

Grand Canyon Aqu-AZ
Unattached-CA
Venezuela-US

Nitro Swimming-ST
Southern Methodi-NT

Flemish Swimming-US
North Baltimore-MD
SwimMAC Carolina-NC
Tucson Ford-AZ

Una Sac-AZ

New York Athleti-MR
Venezuela-US
Unattached-SE

SwimMAC Carolina-NC
Club Wolverine-MI
Flemish Swimming-US
SwimMAC Carolina-NC
Flemish Swimming-US
Clovis Swim Club-CC
Una QU-NC

Piranha Swim Tea-CA

Ajax Swimming-US
Badger Swim Club-MR
SwimMAC Carolina-NC
North Baltimore-MD
Una Troj-CA
SwimAtlanta-GA
Singapore-US

North Baltimore-MD

Jarriott.
speedo > TYXR
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50.90
50.72
50.59
50.48
50.48
50.66
50.72
50.90

50.36
49.78
49.45
48.91
49.30
49.55
50.03
50.44

50.35
49.76
49.40
48.58
49.28
49.52
49.95
50.43

50.15
49.58
49.34
48.45
48.94
49.46
49.89
50.40



